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January 27, 1997 
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Ms. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service commission 
2540 Shumard oak Boul evard 
Betty Easley Conference center 
Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 - 0850 

Re: Docket No. 970001-EI 

Dear Ms . Bayo: 

HAND DELIVERY 

Enclosed herewith for filinq in the above-referenced docket on 

behalf of Florida Public Utili tios Company (" PPU" ) are t he 

following documents: 

1. Original and fifteen copi es of the Prehearing Statement 

o f Florida Public Utilities Company; and 

2. A disk containing a copy of the Prehearing Statement . 

Please acknowledge receipt of these doc uments by stamping t he 

extra copy of this letter •filed" and returning the same t o me. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

Sincerely, 

t.I4.L-·£. #!.t~L ~ 
William b~ w~~am 

CMU WBW/ rl 
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BBPORB THB FLORIDA PUBLIC SRRVICB COMMISSION 

In Re: Fuel and Purchased Power 
Cost Recovery Clause and Generating 
Performance Incentive Factor. 

Docket No. 970001-EI 

Filed: January 27, 1997 

PR.BHBARIHG STATBMBNT OP THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC OTILITIBB COMPANY 

Florida Public Utilities Company ( •FPU• ), by and through its 

undersigned counsel, submits its Prehearing Statement in connection 

with the hearing that is scheduled for February 19 through 21, 1997 

in the above-styled docket. 

Witness 

Bachman 

A . WITNBSSBB 

Sub1ect Matter 

Purchased power cost recovery 
and t~e-up (Marianna and 
Fernandina Beach Divisions) 

B. EXHIBITS 

Issues 

1- 8 

Exbibit No. Witness De script 1.on 

GMB-3 (Composite) 
Bachman Schedules E1, E1-A, E1 -8, 

E-18-1, E2, E7, E10 and M1 
(Marianna Division) 

Schedules El, E1-A, E1-8, 
E-18-1, E2 , E7, ES, ElO and F1 
(Fernandina Beach Division) 

C. BASIC POSITION 

PPU has properly proj ected its costs and calculated its true -

up amounts and purchased power cost recovery factors. 

amounts and factors •hould be approved by the Commission . 

D. STA'l"BBCKNT OP BACH QUBBTION OP PACT 

Those 

ISSUE 1: What are the final remaining ~uel adjustment true-up 
amounts for the period April, 1996 through September, 
1996? OOCUHf ., T .,, ,_. [l~!)-OAE 
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FPU's Position: 

Marianna: 
Fernandina Beach: 

Witness: Bachman 

$459,638 (over- reco very) 
$56,002 (under - r ecovery) 

ISSUE 2: What are tbe estimated fuel adjust~nt true-up amounts 
for the period October, 1996 through March, 1997? 

FPO' s Position: 

Marianna: 
Ferna.ndina Beach: 

Witness: Bachman 

$32,276 (over-recovery) 
$247,915 (over- recovery) 

ISSUE 3: What are the total fuel adjustment true-up amounts to be 
collected or refunded during the period April, 1997 
through September, 1997? 

FPU's Position: 

Marianna: 
Fernandina Beach : 

Witness: Bachman 

$491,914 to be refunded 
$191 , 913 t c be refunded 

IS8UB 4: What are the appropriate levelized fuel cost recovery 
factors, excluding demand cost recovery, for the period 
April, 1997 through September, 1997? 

FPU's Position: 

Marianna: 
Fernandina Beach: 

Witness: Bachman 

2 .179t/kwh 
2.8S9t/kwh 

ISSUE 5: What should be the effective date of the new fuel 
adjustment charge, oil backout charge and conoervation 
cost recovery charge for billing purposes? 

PPU's Position: 

FPU' s approved fuel adjustment and purchased r- .:·11er cost 
recovery factor• •hould be effective for all meter readi ngs ~ 
or after April 1, 1997, beginning with the first or applicable 
billing cy~le for the period April 1997. 

Witness: Bachman 
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ISSQE 6 : What are the appropriate fuel recovery line lose 
multipliers to be used in calculating the fuel coat 
recovery factors charged to each rate class? 

FPU's Position: 

Marianna : 
Fernandina Beach: 

Witness: Bachman 

All Rate Schedules 
All Rate Sc hedules 

1 . 0000 
1.0000 

ISSUB 7 : Wb.nt are the appropriate Fuel COst Recovery Factors for 
each rate group adjusted for line losses? 

FPU's Position: 

Marianna 

Rate Schedule 
RB 
GS 
GSD 
GSLD 
OL 
SL 

Fernandina Beach 

Rate Schedule 
RS 
GS 
GSD 
CSL 
OL 
SL 

Witness: Bachman 

Adiuetment 
$0.04184 
$0.04114 
$0.03630 
$0 . 03494 
$0.02681 
$0.02660 

Adiustment 
$0.04470 
$0.04319 
$0.04033 
$0.03117 
$0.03117 
$0.03117 

ISSUB 8: What are the appropriate revenue tax factors lo be 
applied in calculating the levelized fuel factors for the 
projection period of April, 1997 through September , 1997? 

FPU's Position: 

Marianna: 
Fernandina Beach: 

Witness: Bachman 

1.00083¢/ kwh 
1.01609¢/ kwh 
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. . . 

B. QOBSTIONS OP LAW 

FPU is not aware of any questions of law that are at issue in 

t he above-styled docket. 

P. POLICY QUESTIONS 

PPU is not aware o f any pol icy questions that are at issue i n 

the above-styled docket. 

G. STI PULATBD ISSUES 

FPU has not stipulated to any issues in the above-styled 

docket . 

H. PENDING MOTIONS 

PPO has no motions pending in the above-styled docket. 

I. OTHER REQUIREMENTS 

At this time FPU is not aware of any r~quirements set forth in 

the Order Establish: ng Procedure with whic h it cannot comply. 

Respectfully submitted this~ day of January. 199~. 

w~f:~ ESQ. 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood, 
Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P . 0. Box 551 
Tallahassee, Florida 323C2-0551 
(90 4 ) 681-6788 (phone ) 
(904) 681-6515 (fax ) 

Attorneys f or Florida Public 
Utilities Company 
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CBRTIPICATE OP SBRYICE 

I HEREBY certify that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by 
United States Mail this~ day of January, 1597 to: 

Vicki Johnson, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service 
Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gercild L . Gu.nter Building 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

J~mes Beaeley, Baq . 
Ausley McMullen 
P. o. Box 391 
Tallahassee, PL 32302 

Jeffery Stone, Esq . 
Beggs & Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950 

Suzanne Brownlesa, Esq. 
Miller & Brownless, P.A . 
1311-B Paul Russell Rd., #201 
Tallahassee , FL 32301 -4Sr, o 

Mr . Barry Huddleston 
2500 CityWeet Blvd ., #150 
Houston, TX 77210-4411 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Vicki Kaufman, Esq. 
McWhirter Law Firm 
117 s. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esq. 
McWhirter Law Firm 
P.O Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Mr. Frank C. Cressman 
P. o. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 

Ms. Susan D. Cranmer 
P. o. Box 13470 
Pensacola, FL 32591-3470 
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Mr. Bill Walker 
FPL 
215 South Monroe Street 
Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 

James A. McGee, Esq. 
FPC 
P. 0. Box 14 042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 

Ms. Angela Llewellyn 
P. 0. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 

Matthew Chi~ds, Esq. 
215 s . Monroe Street 
.. 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32101 

Office of Public Counsel 
111 w. Madison St ., #812 
Tal lahassee, FL 32399-1400 
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